The first six (6) months of the three and a half (3.5) year Option Period shall be 

considered a “Due Diligence” period, for which no Reserve Payment shall be due. 

Upon the completion of the Due Diligence period on July 10, 2026, the first 3% 

Reserve Payment shall be due and payable to the City in the amount of Thirty-Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred ($34,800) Dollars.  

c. The Reserve Payment will be due annually for two (2) additional years in 2027 and 

2028 unless the option to purchase is exercised. Any Reserve Payments made to the 

City during the Option Period shall be credited to the buyer at closing.